## RESOLUTION NO. 2 - 7 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

DAY OF Jenucy, 1978.

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICES OF CAROL M. FARQUHAR AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY BEAUTI-FUL COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, Carol M. Farquhar has served as a member of the Centerville City Beautiful Commission since her appointment on May 7, 1973, and during which time she served as Chairman, and

WHEREAS, Carol M. Farquhar, for personal reasons, has found it necessary to resign her appointment; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville on behalf of the Citizens of Centerville wishes to express its appreciation for the faithful service of Carol M. Farquhar to the Centerville City Beautiful Commission and her many contributions to the Community stemming from her service on said Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

<u>Section 1.</u> Carol M. Farquhar is hereby extended this expression of appreciation from the Centerville City Council on behalf of its Citizens for contributions to the community as a Member of said Commission.

PASSED this 54h day of Structure, 1978. TOR A. GREEN, MAYOR 20 NORA E. STONE, Deputy-Mayor woman SINGER, (\$ILER, JAME Çouncilman Councilman Duchman ussee E. RUSSELL E. SWEETMAN, SR., Councilman LEONARD E. STUBBS, Councilman ATTEST: 2.0 MARILYN J. MCLAUGHLIN, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, DARRYL KENNING, City Manager Ohio. CERTIFICATE The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number \_\_\_\_\_, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the sth day of Jenvery \_, 1978. Clerk of the Council